

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17243/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in
59/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SBARA No.

SUNIL JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bankim Kulshrestha, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the relationship among the parties, we are of the view that this is a fit case where mediation may be admitted at the first instance. Hence, we refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and direct the parties to appear without further notice on 17.3.2011 at 2.30 p.m.

List the matter in the first week of April with the report of the Mediation Centre.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master