

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17243/2009

SUNIL JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one present on behalf of the appellants.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER