

MATTER FOR: _____ COURT NO. _____ ITEM NO. _____

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Applications for restoration of the SLP & condonation of delay in filing restoration application)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17243/2009

SUNIL JAIN(D) THR. LRS & ORS. ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA & ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"None appears for the petitioners.
Dismissed."**

It is submitted that Mr. K.S Rana, Advocate has on 14.01.2016 filed an application for restoration of SLP alongwith Annexure A, after taking 'No Objection Certificate' from erstwhile Advocate, Ms. Nanita Sharma, which is barred by time by 177 days and counsel has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing restoration application, which are registered as I.A Nos. 3 & 4. Copies of the same has been placed with SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that original paper books has been weeded out as per practice of this Registry and now, counsel has supplied fresh SLP Paper books.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. K.S Rana , Adv.
Chamber No. 106, New Lawyers Chamber
S.C.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR