

©ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 17243/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2008
in SBARA No. 59/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

SUNIL JAIN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Adv.

Ms. Shivali, Adv.

for Mr. K. S. Rana,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

for Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

For the reasons indicated in paragraph 2 of the
application, we are of the view, that the order dated 16.03.2015
should be recalled. The same is accordingly recalled. The special
leave petition is ordered to be restored to its original number.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS