

\220ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17243/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2008
in SBARA No. 59/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

SUNIL JAIN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishvendra Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Pranav V., Adv.

Ms. Shivali, Adv.

Ms. Subhavna, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The records do not disclose the entire Order sheets of
this case since its filing in 2009. As prayed for, four
weeks' time is granted to supply the order sheets. List
thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER