

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17243 OF 2009

SUNIL JAIN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The records do not disclose the entire Order sheets of this case since its filing in 2009. As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to supply the order sheets. List thereafter .”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, no document has been filed by counsel for the parties so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Mr. K.S Rana, Adv.
2. Mr. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR