

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17243/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2008
in SBARA No. 59/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

SUNIL JAIN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwendra Verma,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Verma,Adv.
Ms. Shivali,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh,Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing the parties, we are prima facie of the
view that a former judge of the Punjab and Haryana High
Court should be appointed as an empaneled judge so as to make the
arbitral tribunal under the agreement workable and it may
hold its proceedings at Chandigarh. For that purpose, both
parties should disclose two names to this Court on the
next date.

List on Monday i.e. 24th October, 2016.(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Madhu Narula)
Court Master