

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.10314/2016

SUNIL JAIN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA & ANR.
(office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

[Alongwith letter of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.K. Mittal, Retd. Chief
Justice of Rajasthan]

Date : 02/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijdendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondents, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER