

T

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10314/2016

SUNIL JAIN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 28/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shirali,Adv.

Mr. Vishwendra Verma,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since Hon&#39;ble Mr. Justice S.K. Mittal has been appointed as Lok Pal of the State of Punjab, the other name suggested by the parties is Hon&#39;ble Mr. Justice Amarjeet Choudhary.

Therefore, Hon&#39;ble Mr. Justice Amarjeet Choudhary is appointed as an Arbitrator in place of Hon&#39;ble Mr. Justice S.K. Mittal.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR